The 1008 is a high current generator for testing power frequency magnetic field immunity according to
the IEC/EN 61000-4-8 standard.
The shape and size of the generated magnetic field are defined by the loop antenna in use; different loop
antennas can be separately ordered as an option.
All the tests required by the basic standard IEC/EN 61000-4-8 (full immersion, proximity, continuous,
intermittent) can be easily controlled (test mode, level, timing) either by the built-in software, via the soft
keys on the front panel of the equipment, or by integrating control with the laboratory’s own commercial
or proprietary software.

•	 Generous screw terminals for safe connection
•	 Large wheeled baseplate for repeatable grounding and easy positioning
Ordering information:
1008-01 - 1008 Magnetic field generator system
Includes: Power supply cable, 550 x 650 mm cart, 35deg
    generator support, 2 pcs. 1,5 m high current cables, swivel
    joint, loop double mast, RS232 cable, hardware interlock key,
    user’s manual, standard calibration certificate.
Optional accessories:
1008-02 - Square loop 1 m
1008-03 - Square loop 1,5 m*
1008-04 - Square loop 2 m*
1008-05 - Rectangular loop 2,6 x 1 m*
1008-06 - Circular loop 1 m
1008-07 - Circular loop 40 cm
*Additional cart, joint and mast are provided for installation
Generators/Amplifiers/Receivers/Systems Antennas/Calibration services LISNs/Probes
•	 3010: EMI Signal Generator 9 kHz to 1 GHz
•	 3030: EMI Signal Generator 9 kHz to 3 GHz
•	 6000N: Power Amplifier 9 kHz to 230 MHz / 10W
•	 6630: USB RF Power Sensor 9 kHz to 3 GHz
•	 7010/00: EMI Receiver 150 kHz to 1 GHz
•	 7010/01: EMI Receiver 9 kHz to 1 GHz
•	 7010/02: EMI Receiver 9 kHz to 30 MHz
•	 7010/03: EMI Receiver 9 kHz to 3 GHz
•	 9010: EMI Receiver 10 Hz to 30 MHz
•	 9010F: EMI Receiver 10 Hz to 30 MHz
•	 9010/03P: EMI Receiver 10 Hz to 300 MHz
•	 9010/30P: EMI Receiver 10 Hz to 3 GHz
•	 9010/60P: EMI Receiver 10 Hz to 6 GHz
•	 9030: EMI Receiver 30 MHz to 3 GHz
•	 9060: EMI Receiver 30 MHz to  6 GHz
•	 9180: EMI Receiver 6 GHz to 18 GHz
•	 FR4003: Field Receiver 9 KHz to 30 MHz
•	 COND-IS: RF Conducted Immunity System
•	 RAD-IS: RF Radiated Immunity System
•	 AUT-IS: Automotive Immunity System
•	 BC-01: Biconical Antenna  30 to 200 MHz
•	 BL-01: Biconical Log Periodic Antenna 30 MHz to 6 GHz
•	 DR-01: Double-ridged horn Antenna 6 to 18 GHz
•	 LP-02: Log Periodic Antenna 200 MHz to 3 GHz
•	 LP-03: Log Periodic Antenna 800 MHz to 6 GHz
•	 LP-04: Log Periodic Antenna 200 MHz to 6 GHz
•	 TR-01: 60-180 cm wooden extendable tripod
•	 VDH-01: Van der Hoofden Test Head 20 kHz to 10 MHz
•	 Antenna Set AS-02 (BC01+LP02+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-03 (BC01+LP02+LP03+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-04 (BC01+LP04+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-05 (BC01+LP04+DR01+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-06 (BC01+LP02+LP03+DR01+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-07 (BL01+TR01)
•	 Antenna Set AS-08 (BL01+DR01+TR01)
•	 RA-01: Rod Antenna 9 kHz to 30 MHz
•	 RA-01-HV: Rod Antenna 150 kHz to 30 MHz
•	 RA-01-MIL: Rod Antenna 9 kHz to 30 MHz
•	 Ansi 63,5 Antenna Factor
•	 SAE ARP 958-D
•	 Free-Space Antenna Factor
•	 CAL-6630: Traceable calibration
•	 LAT-6630: Accredited calibration
•	 L2-16B: single phase AMN, 16 A
•	 L3-32: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 32 A
•	 L3-64: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 63 A
•	 L3-64/690V: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 63 A
•	 L3-100: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 100 A
•	 L1-150M: single-path, 50 Ohm AMN, 150 A
•	 L1-150M1: single-path, 50 Ohm AMN, 150 A
•	 L1-500: single phase AMN, 500 A
•	 L3-500: 4 lines, 3-phase AMN, 500 A
•	 RF-300: Van Veen Loop
•	 SBRF4: RF Switching Box
•	 SHC-1/1000: Voltage probe, 1000 Vac, 35 dB
•	 SHC-2/1000: Voltage probe, 1000 Vac, 30 dB